Code No.01-1536

2025/12/27

Distributed by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation
Manufactured by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

SPECIFICATION

Anthracene-d10, 97%

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Solubility in dichloromethane
Melting point

Related substances
Impurities

Degree of deuteration (1)
Degree of deuteration (2)

Assay (HPLC)

White ~ yellow, crystals ~ crystalline powder
to pass test
213~222C
max.2.0%
max.0.05mol%
min.97.0%
min.97.0%
min.98.0%

a/m

revised on 2019/01/22



