SPECIFICATION

Anthracene-d10, 97%

REQUIREMENT	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	White \sim yellow, crystals \sim crystalline powder
Solubility in dichloromethane	to pass test
Melting point	213∼222℃
Related substances	max.2.0%
Impurities	max.0.05mol%
Degree of deuteration (1)	min.97.0%
Degree of deuteration (2)	min.97.0%
Assay (HPLC)	min.98.0%

(1 / 1) revised on 2019/01/22